(iv)  Interlock-restricted license as prescribed in 258 

Section 63-11-31. 259 

(2)  (a)  Every person who makes application for an original 260 

license or a renewal license to operate any single vehicle with a 261 

gross weight rating of less than twenty-six thousand one (26,001) 262 

pounds or any vehicle towing a vehicle with a gross vehicle weight 263 

rating not in excess of ten thousand (10,000) pounds other than 264 

vehicles included in Class C, vehicles which require a special 265 

endorsement, or to operate a vehicle as a common carrier by motor 266